CITY OF FIRCREST RESOLUTION NO. 1537 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WASHINGTON FIRCREST. AUTHORIZING THE MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A NEW CONTRACT WITH DYNAMIC COLLECTORS, INC. FOR COLLECTION SERVICES. WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest, Fircrest Municipal Court, desires to enter into a new agreement with Dynamic Collectors, Inc. for collection services; and WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest will benefit from the use of Dynamic Collectors, Inc. Now, Therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST: **Section 1.** The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into a new professional services agreement with Dynamic Collectors, Inc. for collection services. APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, at a regular meeting thereof this 10th day of July 2018. altier, Mayor Pro Tempore ATTEST APPROVED AS TO FORM: Michael B. Smith, City Attorney

CITY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30